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The Mediterranean basin is one of the most complex regions on the planet, with great geographic 
diversity, a long history and very dynamic and changing socio-environmental processes. 
The Workshop of Mediterranean Geography (and related sciences), consists of 10 sessions on different 
themes of geography with a modern approach. It is organized by the Institute of Architecture and Earth 
Sciences of Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, in collaboration with the University of Barcelona, and with 
the participation of several other Spanish, Algerian and Moroccan universities. 
The themes of this workshop aim to discuss and propose solutions to the geographic problems, both 
environmental and socioeconomic, of the countries of the Western Mediterranean in the context of 
global change.
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Scienti�c Committee

Workshop of Mediterranean Geography WMG2020

Organizing committee

Dr. Bersi Mohand  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria)  President of the organizing committee
Dr. Belouanes Mohamed  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Dr. Benhamrouche Aziz (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Pr. Chabou Moulley Charaf  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Dr. Hassane Moutahir (University of Alicante, Spain).
Pr. Javier Martin Vide (University of Barcelona, Spain)
Dr. Kouba Yacine (Larbi Ben M'hidi University, Oum El Bouaghi, Algeria)
Pr. Manuel Jaime Baeza (University of Alicante, Spain).
Dr. Moughli Aymen (University of Alicante, Spain).
Mr. Yacoub Ali  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 

Mr.Sbouai Hacene  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Melle Kadda Samira  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Secretariat of the Earth Sciences Department  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Future Space Science Club  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 

Pr. Javier Martin Vide (University of Barcelona, Spain)  President of the Scienti�c Committee
Pr. Adil Salhi (Abdelmalek Essaadi University of Tétouan, Morocco)
Pr. Ana Camarasa Belmonte (University of Valencia, Spain)
Pr. Belabbes Chaouki (University of Constantine 3, Algeria)
Dr. Belouanes Mohamed  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria)
Dr. Benhamrouche Aziz (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria)
Dr. Bersi Mohand (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Pr. Carmen Mínguez García  (Complutense University of Madrid, Spain)
Pr. Chabou Moulley Charaf (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Pr. Demdoum Salim  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Dr. Fertas Lehcen (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Pr. Francisca Segura Beltran (University of Valencia, Spain)
Dr. Ghaleb Fansa (University of Valencia, Spain)
Dr. Hassane Moutahir (University of Alicante, Spain) 
Pr. Hacidi Abd el hak (Badji Mokhtar Annaba University, Algeria)
Pr. Joan Jofre (University of Barcelona, Spain)
Pr. Jorge Hermosilla Pla (University of Valencia, Spain) 
Pr. José Damián Ruiz (University of Malaga, Spain)
Dr. Kebiche Abdelhakim  (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Dr. Kharchi Oussama (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
Pr. Manuel Jaime Baeza (University of Alicante, Spain)
Pr. Marta Martínez Arnáiz (University of Burgos, Spain)
Pr. Mézaache Aichour Samia (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria) 
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Workshop themes

Thematic 1 | Urban mobility.
Pr. Kebiche Abdelhakim (Ferhat Abbas University, Sétif 1, Algeria).

Thematic 2 | Climate change in the western Mediterranean.
Pr. Javier Martin-Vide (University of Barcelona, Spain).

Thematic 3 | Mediterranean hydrology.
Pr. Ana Camarasa Belmonte (University of Valencia, Spain).

Thematic 4 | Hydroclimatic risks in the Maghreb, perception and social resilience.
Pr.Adil Salhi (Abdelmalek Essaadi University of Tétouan, Morocco).

Thematic 5 | Land degradation as an indicator of Global Change.
Pr. Jose Damián Ruiz-Sinoga (University of Malaga, Spain).

Thematic 6 | Geography, Landscape and Heritage.
Pr. Marta Martínez Arnáiz (University of Burgos, Spain).

Thematic 7 | A more sustainable tourism in the Mediterranean.
Pr. Carmen Mínguez García (Complutense University of Madrid, Spain).

Thematic 8 | Microbial quality of wastewater.
Pr. Joan Jofre (University of Barcelona, Spain).

Thematic 9 | The problem of forest �res in the Mediterranean region.
Pr. Jaime Baeza Berna (University of Alicante, Spain).

Thematic 10 | Integrating natural hazards into management plans.
Pr. Benabbas Chaouki (University of Constantine 3, Algeria).

Important dates

Submission of abstracts: Before 15-03-2020
Noti�cations and program: 20-03-2020
Opening of the workshop: 20-04-2020

Registration fees

PhD Students : 5 000 DA | 40 €
Researchers : 10 000 DA | 80 €
Registration fees include access to sessions, documentation, lunches and coffee breaks

Contact and registration

Summaries should be sent to the workshop's email address: wmgr2020@gmail.com
Instructions for the abstract, are indicated in the following link: 
https://mbersi5.wixsite.com/wmg2020/inscription
For any information, please contact the President of the workshop : 
Dr. Benhamrouche |  aziz.Benhamrouche@univ-setif.dz / hydr21@yahoo.fr |   00213 671 828 925
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